Instruction

BP 6159.2

NONPUBLIC NONSECTARIAN SCHOOL AND AGENCY
SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

The Governing Board may contract with state-certified nonpublic nonsectarian schools or
agencies to provide special education services or facilities when an appropriate public
education program is not available as determined by the Individualized Education

Program (IEP) Team.

Legal References:

EDUCATION CODE

56034-56035
56042

56101
56160
56163
56168

56221
56361
56365

56365.5
56366

56366.1
56366.2
56366.3
56366.4
56366.5

56366.6
56366.7
56711

56728.7

56740-56743

TUSD Adopted: 9/23/97

Definitions of nonpublic nonsectarian school and
agency

Placement not to be recommended by attorney with
conflict of interest

Waivers

Apportionment of funds

Certification

Responsibility for education of student in hospital or
health facility school

Adoption of policies

Program Options

Nonpublic nonsectarian school services; contracts;
allowances for services; tuition

Placements exceeding cost threshold

Nonpublic, nonsectarian schools; legislative intent;
alternative special education service; contracts,
warrants; certification; standards

Application for certification

Waiver of requirements

Contract prohibition re former agency employee
Revocation or suspension of certification

Payment for contract services; request; penalty for
unjustified nonpayment

Petition for review of denial, revocation or suspension
of certification

Tuition fee list

Computation of state aid

Pilot program for returning nonpublic school pupils to
public schools

Appointments and reports



Instruction BP 6159.2 (a)

NONPUBLIC NONSECTARIAN SCHOOL AND AGENCY
SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (Continued)

56760 Annual budget plan; service proportions

56775.5 Reimbursement of assessment and identification costs

7572.55 Seriously emotionally distributed child; out-of-state
placement

WELFARE AND INSTITUTIONS CODE
362.1 Out-of-home placement for IEP
727.1 Out-of-state placement of wards of court

CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE5
3001 Definitions
3061-3069 Nonpublic nonsectarian school and agency services

TUSD Adopted: 9/23/97



