NONPUBLIC NONSECTARIAN SCHOOL AND AGENCY SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

The Governing Board may contract with state-certified nonpublic nonsectarian schools or agencies to provide special education services or facilities when an appropriate public education program is not available as determined by the Individualized Education Program (IEP) Team.

Legal References:

EDUCATION CODE	
56034-56035	Definitions of nonpublic nonsectarian school and
	agency
56042	Placement not to be recommended by attorney with
	conflict of interest
56101	Waivers
56160	Apportionment of funds
56163	Certification
56168	Responsibility for education of student in hospital or
	health facility school
56221	Adoption of policies
56361	Program Options
56365	Nonpublic nonsectarian school services; contracts;
	allowances for services; tuition
56365.5	Placements exceeding cost threshold
56366	Nonpublic, nonsectarian schools; legislative intent;
	alternative special education service; contracts,
	warrants; certification; standards
56366.1	Application for certification
56366.2	Waiver of requirements
56366.3	Contract prohibition re former agency employee
56366.4	Revocation or suspension of certification
56366.5	Payment for contract services; request; penalty for
	unjustified nonpayment
56366.6	Petition for review of denial, revocation or suspension
	of certification
56366.7	Tuition fee list
56711	Computation of state aid
56728.7	Pilot program for returning nonpublic school pupils to
	public schools
56740-56743	Appointments and reports

NONPUBLIC NONSECTARIAN SCHOOL AND AGENCY SERVICES FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (Continued)

56760	Annual budget plan; service proportions
56775.5	Reimbursement of assessment and identification costs
7572.55	Seriously emotionally distributed child; out-of-state
	placement

WELFARE AND INSTITUTIONS CODE

362.1	Out-of-home placement for IEP
727.1	Out-of-state placement of wards of court

CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 5

3001	Definitions
3061-3069	Nonpublic nonsectarian school and agency services